WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1973

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. _____

(By Mr. Williams)

PASSED July 11, 1973 In Effect John Passage



FILED IN THE OFFICE EDGAR F. HEISKELL III SECRETARY OF STATE THIS DATE <u>7-17-73</u>

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 79

(By MR. WILLIAMS)

[Passed July 11, 1973; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT transferring amounts between items of the total appropriation for a certain state spending unit as appropriated by chapter seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-two, known as the Budget Bill, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That items of the total appropriations of Account No. 480, chapter seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-two, as amended, be transferred to read as follows:

BUSINESS AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

87-Department of Banking

Acct. No. 480

1	Personal	Services	\$154,000

The foregoing constitutes transfer of amounts from one item of appropriation to another item of appropriation within the total appropriation of the designated spending unit. The amounts as itemized for expenditure during the fiscal year one thousand nine hundred seventy-three shall be available for expenditure upon the effective date of this act. The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

7. Danel Darty

Chairman Senate Committee C

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

Takes effect from passage.

Howard to Carros

Clerk of the Senate

(ABlankenship

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Gover

Speaker House of Delegates

proved this the 16th The within , 1973. day of _.... Auch a. Shaw

C 641

PRE	SENTE	EDT	TO TH	
	GOVE	RNO	R	
Date	7/1	3/73	3	
Time	- 12 14 : 2019	351		
(11) I G		230	, <u>m</u>	****

[114] 영국 전통